Code:	 8552, 8451
Delivery:	 ex stock
Warranty:	 24 months
Application
Load cell models 8451 and 8552 have been developed for
measuring the forces that occur during press operation.
The internal measuring elements have a rugged design, which
mean they can cope reliably with the steep force curves that

The f7/H7 tolerance pair always applies to the pin and hole.
-	 Longer connecting cable available on request
The order code shows the option notations.
Order Code
Press load cell            Model 8552-XXXX-V□□□0
	 Measuring range, refer to table
	 Nominal sensitivity		 0
	 Mounted connector model 9900-V245		 1
	 for ForceMaster 9110
	 Standardized sensitivity 1.0 mV/V		 2
 	Diameter for pin	 10 mm		 0
	 Diameter for pin	 8 mm		 1
	 Diameter for pin	 12 mm		 2
	 Diameter for pin	 15 mm		 3
 	Diameter for pin	 16 mm		 4
	 Diameter for hole	 10 mm			 0
	 Diameter for hole	 8 mm			 1
	 Diameter for hole	 12 mm			 2
	 Diameter for hole	 15 mm			 3
  Diameter for hole	 16 mm			 4
Accessories 8552
Mounting parts for fixing potentiometric displacement sensors from
the 871x model range to the press head or the sensor body. The kit
comprises mounting plate, bracket for clamping onto 8552 model
load cells with 50 mm housing diameter, pivoting adapter for angle
adjustment, all fixing screws, small parts and installation diagram.
Model 5501-Z004
The CAD drawings (3D/2D) for this sensors can be imported online
directly into your CAD system. Download via www.burster.com or di-
rectly at www.traceparts.com. For further information about the burster tra-
ceparts cooperation refer to data sheet 80-CAD-EN.
Order Code	 Measurement	 Max.
Range	 Overload
[kN]
8552-5500-V0000	 0 ...	 0.5	 kN	 5
8552-6001-V0000	 0 ...	 1	 kN	 10
8552-6002-V0000	 0 ...	 2.5	 kN	 25
8552-6005-V0000	 0 ...	 5	 kN	 30
8552-6010-V0000	 0 ...	 10	 kN	 30
8552-6025-V0000	 0 ...	 25	 kN	 30
A-Tech Instruments Ltd
 sales@a-tech.ca, www.a-tech.ca  Toronto: 416 754 7008, Montreal: 514 695 5147, Toll Free: 1 888 754 7008
32
,8 Ø